
FIRST NAME LAST NAME POSITION EMAIL ADDRESS
Halyna Drahun KA & KB hdrahun@retsd.mb.ca
Maria Clemente KC & KD mclemente@retsd.mb.ca
Kelsey Petersen Gr 1A(AM) kpetersen@retsd.mb.ca
Jasjit Delow Gr 1A(PM) jdelow@retsd.mb.ca
Meghen Bonin Gr 1B mbonin@retsd.mb.ca
bale Struthers Gr 1C jstruthers@retsd.mb.ca
Angie Epp Gr 1D aepp@retsd.mb.ca
Karyn Busch Gr 2A kbusch@retsd.mb.ca
Meheret Mekuria Gr 2B mmekuria@retsd.mb.ca
Mahpara Talat Gr 2C mtalat@retsd.mb.ca
Rouble Singh Gr 2D rsingh@retsd.mb.ca
Angela Jones Gr 3A ajones@retsd.mb.ca
Kristin Coulis Gr 2/3E kcoulis@retsd.mb.ca
Ryan Maxwell Gr 3B rmaxwell@retsd.mb.ca
Anne Beckwith Gr 3C abeckwith@retsd.mb.ca
Cassandra Prigroski Gr 3D cprigroski@retsd.mb.ca
Christopher Kozaczka Gr 4A ckozaczka@retsd.mb.ca
Karl Zeiss Gr 4B kzeiss@retsd.mb.ca
Dao Chung Gr 4C dchung@retsd.mb.ca
Lindsay Hergesheimer Gr 4D lhergesheimer@retsd.mb.ca
Rebecca Gossel Gr 4/5E rgossel@retsd.mb.ca
Derek Cowan Gr 5A dcowan@retsd.mb.ca
Sara Fergus Gr 5B sfergus@retsd.mb.ca
Shareen Hando Gr 5C shando@retsd.mb.ca
Carla Bobychuk Gr 5D cbobychuk@retsd.mb.ca
Ashfield Jocelyn Gr 6A jashfield@retsd.mb.ca
Haley Hamm Gr 6B hhamm@retsd.mb.ca
Heather Fast Gr 6C hfast@retsd.mb.ca
Brendan Forsyth Gr 6D bforsyth@retsd.mb.ca
Kayleen Tetreault Gr 6E ktetreault@retsd.mb.ca
Sheshana Arjoon Gr 7A sarjoon@retsd.mb.ca
Shaye Pellaers Gr 7B spellaers2@retsd.mb.ca
Nardos Omer Gr 7C nomer@retsd.mb.ca
Cameron Bugera Gr 7D cbugera@retsd.mb.ca
Lori Vizza Gr 7E lvizza@retsd.mb.ca
Norbert Iwan Gr 8A niwan@retsd.mb.ca
Matthew Careless Gr 8B mcareless@retsd.mb.ca
Graham Smith Gr 8C gsmith@retsd.mb.ca
Nicole Barry Gr 8D nbarry@retsd.mb.ca
Niki Card Librarian Teacher ncard@retsd.mb.ca
Jennifer Cassels LAR Teacher jcassels@retsd.mb.ca

Jasmine Sangalang Gym Teacher KA,1,2,3C,2/3E jsangalang@retsd.mb.ca
Jena Kjernisted Gym Teacher KA,KB,KD,4,5,4/5E jkjernisted@retsd.mb.ca
Mike Lyon Gym Teacher KC,3A,B,D,6A,B,C,E mlyon@retsd.mb.ca
Kristjan Hunter Gym Teacher Gr 6D, 7,8 khunter2@retsd.mb.ca

Deanne Webb Music Teacher KD, 1,2 dwebb@retsd.mb.ca

Allison Turton
Music Teacher 
KA,KB,KC,KD,2/3E,4/5E,5 aturton@retsd.mb.ca

Janina Janna Macalalad Band Teacher Gr 6,7,8 jjmacalalad@retsd.mb.ca
Catrina Bras Art Teache Gr 6,7,8 cbras@retsd.mb.ca

Julie Dodds Resource Teacher K & Gr 5 jdodds@retsd.mb.ca
Krystal Chorney Resource Teacher Gr 1 & 5 kchorney@retsd.mb.ca
Marcia Dawes Resource Teacher Gr 2 & 3 mdawes@retsd.mb.ca
Shelly Yea-Contreras Resource Teacher Gr 6,7,8 syeacontreras@retsd.mb.ca

Renee Lebrun Counsellor K to Gr 4 rlebrun@retsd.mb.ca
Marlena Jaskiewicz Counsellor Gr 5 to 8 mjaskiewicz@retsd.mb.ca

Ranjinder Sidhu Shops - Foods AD School rsidhu@retsd.mb.ca
Leanne Paskaruk Shops - Foods JWG School lpaskaruk@retsd.mb.ca
Jason Oliver Shops - Graphics AD School joliver@retsd.mb.ca
Brent Miller Shops - Metals JWG School bmiller@retsd.mb.ca
Erich Seggewiss Shops - Manufactruring AD School eseggewiss@retsd.mb.ca
Hilary Britton Shops - Clothing JWG School hbritton@retsd.mb.ca
Clark Forsyth Shops - Woods AD School cforsyth@retsd.mb.ca
Jamie Paterson Shops - Electronics JWG School jpaterson2@retsd.mb.ca
Charlette Mae Cunanan Shops - Clothing AD School cmcunanan@retsd.mb.ca
Tyler Palmer Shops - Power & Energy BW School tpalmer@retsd.mb.ca
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